# 503477815 09/14/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3524440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
3533899, INC.	11/19/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLVAY USA INC.	
Street Address:	8 CEDAR BROOK DRIVE	
City:	CRANBURY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08512	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14184441	
Application Number:	14251145	
Application Number:	14304770	
Application Number:	14452233	
Application Number:	14212611	
Application Number:	14447809	
Application Number:	14176951	
Application Number:	14481692	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DONNA.WANGENSTEIN@SOLVAY.COM

Correspondent Name: DONNA WANGENSTEIN Address Line 1: 8 CEDAR BROOK DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLEXTRONICS ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN MCVEIGH
SIGNATURE:	/kevin mcveigh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015

PATENT REEL: 036556 FRAME: 0774 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Plextronics\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036556 FRAME: 0775

### **ASSIGNMENT**

**3533899, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 (formerly known as "**Plextronics, Inc.**", formerly having offices at 2180 William Pitt Way, Pittsburgh, PA 15238, and hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to **Solvay USA Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having offices at 8 Cedar Brook Drive, Cranbury, NJ, 08512, U.S.A., its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following **US** patents and patent applications:

	Attorney Docket Number	Attorney Docket Title	US Patent Application Number	Filing Date
1.	PLX-0010.240	ORGANIC PHOTOVOLTAIC DEVICES COMPRISING FULLERENES AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF	14/184,441	Feb 19, 2014
2.	PLX-0023.220	PLANARIZING AGENTS AND DEVICES	14/251,145	Apr 11, 2014
3.	PLX-0024.300	MODIFIED PLANARIZING AGENTS	14/304770	June 13, 2014
4.	PLX-0027.210	DOPED CONJUGATED POLYMERS DEVICES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME	14452233	August 5, 2014
5.	PLX-0035.230	CHARGE INJECTION AND TRANSPORTING LAYERS	14/212,611	Mar 14, 2014
6.	PLX-0036.210	POLYARYLAMINE KETONES	14/447809	July 31, 2014
7.	PLX-0092.210	DOPING CONJUGATED POLYMERS AND DEVICES	14/176,951	Feb 10, 2014
8.	PLX-0140.201	SYNTHESIS OF CONJUGATED POLYMERS VIA OXIDATIVE DEHYDROGENATIVE DIRECT COUPLING	14/481692	Sept. 9, 2014

including the inventions disclosed or claimed in any such patent or patent application, any patent issuing on any such application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reexamination, renewal, reissue, or extension thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, each to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the end of the full term for which such patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this *Assignment* to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this Chay of November, 2013.

3533899, Inc.

By:

Francine Palmer
Chief Executive Officer

USA

PATENT REEL: 036556 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 09/14/2015